Chapter Contacts

Big River Lake Land Sams
Jim and Elsie Jones                       
Box 1027               
Big River, SK. S0J 0E0
Cell Phone: 306-728-8567
jejfarm12@gmail.com
jejfarm12@gmail.com
Heartland Sams
Vince & Maria Leonard
Box 2763                           
Humboldt, SK S0K  2A0    
Phone: 306-682-9986
e-mail: mleonard29@hotmail.com
Kyle Woolly Mammoth Good Sam
Lloyd and Madeline Imrie
Box 413                  
Kyle,Sask. S0L 1T0  
Phone 306-375-2806
e-mail: imfarm@sasktel.net 
Lloydminster Border City Sams
Rick & Shauna Hutchinson
Box 293                             
Kitscoty, AB    T0B 2P0     
Phone: 780-846-2479
e-mail: rickhhutch@gmail.com
Regina Queen City Sams
Joe & Marilyn Keen
108-1130 Radway St N.                   
Regina, SK   S4X 4J5   
Phone: 306-543-1634
e-mail: 1130mkeen@gmail.com
Regina Sunshine Sams
Marlene & Roger Chapellaz
P.O Box 87
Balgonie, Sk. S0G 0E0
Ph: 306-771-2054 or 306-533-0274
e-mail: mchapellaz@gmail.com
Regina Capital City Sams
Shirley Gentes
Box 172                         
Windhorst Sk.S0G 5G0   
Phone: 306-244-4614
e-mail sgentes@sasktel.net 
Rosetown Prairie Rose
Wayne & Judy Moreside
Box 1381
Rosetown, SK S0L 2V0
Wayne Cell 306-831-4130
e-mail: wmoreside@sasktel.net 
Saskatoon Prairie Lily Sams
Pearl Kora
Phone: (306) 922-0978 
e-mail: pjgirlsk@hotmail.com 
Ed Holst
Phone: (306) 221-2420 
e-mail: edlilholst@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Sunseeker Sams
Reg and Elaine Morrison
#343-325 Keevil Cr
Saskatoon, SK, S7N 4R8    
Phone:  306-220-0959
e-mail: e.r.morrison@sasktel.net
Swift Current Pioneer Sams
Garry and Florance Wilson,  
Box 2408   S9H 4X7              
Swift Current, SK                
Phone: 306-750-7936
e-mail:  gandfwilson@t2.net
Wheatland Sams
Jim & Marilyn Brady
Box 74                            
Tisdale Sk. S0E 1T0        
Phone 306-873-1910
email. bradyjm@sasktel.net
Yorkton Parkland Sams
Elaine Berard
153 Booth St, Yorkton
Phone: 306-621-4135 

